UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Washington Mutual Bank FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual Attn.: Release Department PO Box 8139 Vernon Hills, IL 60061-9946



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2003 11:33 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

Vernon Hills - 908 - Washington Mutual #:005 2027 '94 "Hampton" ID:G58/0052027794 Cook, IL KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties clates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has recrived full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: DEBRA A. HAMPTON, AN (INMARRIED WOMAN Original Mortgagee: EQUITY MORTGAGE CORPCRATION Dated: 09/07/2001 and Recorded 09/14/2001 as Instrument No. 0010855966 Book/Reel/Liber N/A, Page/Folio N/A, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: LOT 678 IN WOODGATE GREEN UNIT 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 14 OF SECTION 17, AND PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 31, 1974 AS DOCUMENT NO. 22951731, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 31-17-106-008 Property Address: 64 White Oaks Road, Matteson, IL, 60443

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA

On May 30, 2003

By: PRANAV VYAS, VICE PRESIDENT

XAM-20030530-0013 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 904437 KXILSOM1

572 MIK

0318922080 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Lake

ON May 30, 2003, before me, MICHAEL VANTA, a Notary Public in and for the County of Lake County, State of Illinois, personally appeared Pranav Vyas, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MICHAEL VANIA

Notary Expires. 10/26/2005

#545824

OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL VANTA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2005

(This area for notarial seal)

Way 1794 KXIL.

COOLING COOLIN Prepared By: Michael Azzato 75 N. Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Ph. 847-549-3791